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Configuration & Physical Characters:

Conductor
Material 
Bare Copper


Construction
1/0.50 ± 0.01

Insulation
Material
HD-PE


Thickness
MIN at any point: 0.15mm MAX AVG:0.20 mm


Diameter
0.90 ± 0.03


Colors
Blue/White-Blue



Orange/White-Orange



Green/White-Green



Brown/White-Brown









1. 
   Jacket
 Material
PVC
LSOH
conductor
insulation
jacket

rip cord


Thickness
MIN at any point: 0.40mm 

MAX AVG: 0.48mm



Diameter
5.1 ± 0.3



Colors
Assorted upon request













Marking
According to production specification 
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 Electric Characters:

1.  Spark Test
2000 ± 250 VOC

2.  Conductor Resistance
MAX 9.50 Ω/100m at 20℃

3.  Resistance Unbalance
MAX 5%

4.  Capacitance Unbalance
MAX 330pF/100m

5.  Mutual Capacitance
MAX 560pF/100m

6.  Impedance
0.772-100MHz
100Ω ± 15

Frequency

(MHz)
RL 

(dB)
ATT

 (dB/100M)
 at 20℃
NEXT

(Min.dB)
PS-NEXT (Min.dB)

772KHz
​20.0
1.8
67.0
64.0

1MHz
20.0
2.0
65.3
62.3

4MHz
23.0
4.1
56.3
53.3

8MHz
24.5
5.8
51.8
48.8

10MHz
25.0
6.5
50.3
47.3

16MHz
25.0
8.2
47.3
44.3

20MHz
25.0
9.3
45.8
42.8

25MHz
24.3
10.4
44.3
41.3

31.25MHz
23.3
11.7
42.9
39.9

62.5MHz
20.7
17.0
38.4
35.4

100MHz
19.1
22.0
35.3
32.3

